North Dakota law.
Section 61.5-02-03-01 Fees

## 61.5-02-03-01. Fees.

- 1. Application fee not refundable \$200.00.
- 2. Annual renewal fee \$100.00 for physical therapists and \$60.00 for physical therapist assistants.
- 3. Late renewal fee \$50.00.
- 4. Compact fee \$40.00.

**History:** Effective December 1, 1980; amended effective July 1, 2004; April 1, 2006; April 1, 2020. **General Authority:** NDCC 43-26.1-03(5) **Law Implemented:** NDCC 43-26.1-10